

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 5 3 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 6 in FAO No. 2 3 6 / 1 9 8 2
of The
HIGH C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT C H A N D I G A R H)

E.S.I.CO R P O R A T I O N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S H I N D U S T A N M I L K F O O D M A N F A C T U R E R E S L T D. & O R S.
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 0 7 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Raja n, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.J. Fr ancis,Adv.
Mr. Anupa m Mishr a, Adv.
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on proforma respondents nos.2 & 3
is not complete. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the parties, service
on the said respondents is dispensed with and S.L. P . s
hall be proceeded at the risk of the petitioner bgb without
serving respondents 2 & 3.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on any non-
miscellaneous day in July, 2 0 0 8 .

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master