

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8534/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 08/03/2006 in FAO No.236/1982
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

E.S.I.CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN MILKFOOD MANUFACTURERES LTD Respondent(s)
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPSOAL)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madan, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper

Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties on which they propose to place
reliance during the course of arguments.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master